Posse News
April 2016

Looking for sponsors for the arena fence ads ...
Thanks! To all who helped with weed clearing and cleanup March 211

Also, a big thank you to all of the gymkhana volunteers!!

Upcoming Meetings:

MCSP - Tuesday, April 19t -
Board Meeting 7:00pm
General Membership Meeting 7:30 pm -

Posse House

Volunteers needed for the Deputy Geer Unity Ride DEPUTY DEREK GEER UNITY RIDE

Staging will be at 15" and the Frontage Rd at about 1:00 pm. The (APRIL 9TH, 2016
Posse has been requested to participate in the Moment of Silence ]
at 1:30. We will group in Desert Vista Park across from the VFW
due to the many emergency vehicles and the expected crowd.
Contact Terry for details 241-3578 or 985-5948.

The March Gymkhana was a success!

The Posse Gymkhanas will be the 3rd Saturday
of each month March thru August. The sign up is
at 8 am and events start at 9am. It will be a
buckle series. Volunteers will be needed.

If you have questions, contact Laquita 640-9941
or Rob 260-9046.

The dates are as follows:
e Sat., April 16"

e Sat., May 21%; Sat., June 18"; Sat., July
16"; and Sat., August 20™




Local Equine Events:

Sat., April 2" GJHSA Fuzzy Show at Mesa
County Fairgrounds Mahindra Arena.
http://www.gjhsa.org/index.html

Sun., April 3: Jackpot Ranch Sorting at 10:30
am at 59751 W Miami Rd., Montrose. Call 970-
724-9402 for more info.

Tues., April 5" thru Sun., April 10™: Mile Hi

Classic at The Ranch - Ranchway Feeds Indoor

Arena in Loveland, Colo. http://excel-
shows.com/index1/?event=2016-ncgha-mile-

high-classic

Wed., April 6™ thru Sun., April 10™: Rocky
Mountain Rendezvous Paint-O-Rama at
National Western Stock Show Events Center in
Denver, Colorado http://excel-
shows.com/index1/?event=2016-rocky-
mountain-rendezvous-paint-o-rama

Fri., April 8", & Sat., April 9": CMU Rodeo at Mesa
County Fairgrounds. Starts at 7 pm Friday and
Saturday.
https://www.coloradomesa.edu/wp/blog/2015/04
/03/cmu-rodeo-hosts-annual-collegiate-contest/

Sun., April 10™: Down and Dirty Barrel Race at
Mesa County Fairgrounds Mahindra Arena

Sat., April 16™; Racing in the Rockies Barrel
Race at Mesa County Fairgrounds Mahindra
Arena.

Sun., April 17™: Colorado West Paint Horse
Show at Mesa County Fairgrounds Covered
Arena

Thurs., April 21% thru Sat., April 23" Colorado
Classic Horse Show at the National Western
Events Center in Denver, Colorado
http://www.showmetheribbons.com/ColoradoCla
ssic.html
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Sat., April 23™: Colorado West Paint Horse Pick
2 Clinic at Mesa County Fairgrounds Covered
Arena. For $30, your choice of 2: Western
Dressage, Horsemanship, Ranch Riding, or
Ranch Trail. Call 970-640-4442 for more info.

Sun., April 24™: GJHSA Reining Schooling
Show at Mesa County Fairgrounds Mahindra
Arena. http://www.gjhsa.org/id3.html

Wed., April 27" thru Sun., May 1%: Western
Slope Reining Horse Show at Mesa County
Fairgrounds Arena Complex
http://www.wsrha.com/#!spring-spectacular-
registration/jfw36

The wind of heaven is
that which blows
between a horse's ears.
~Arabian Proverb
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